STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2018-19

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 9.38% | 18.75% | 37.50% 34.38% | 0.00%
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 15.63% | 9.38% | 31.25% | 43.75% | 0.00%
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 15.63% | 31.25% | 34.38% 18.75% | 0.00%
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 9.38% | 6.25% | 25.00% | 56.25% | 3.13%

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 6.25% | 12.50% | 40.63% 40.63% | 0.00%
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 12.50% | 12.50% | 28.13% | 46.88% | 0.00%

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 0.00% | 12.50% | 43.75% | 40.63% | 3.13%
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 9.38% | 9.38% | 25.00% | 53.13% | 3.13%
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 12.50% | 3.13% | 21.88% | 62.50% | 0.00%
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 3.13% | 3.13% | 34.38% | 59.38% | 0.00%

credits to the courses?
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2018-19

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 33.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% | 50.00% | 0.00%
Syllabus is need based 16.67% | 16.67% | 50.00% | 16.67% | 0.00%
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well 25.00% | 0.00% | 41.67% | 33.33% | 0.00%
defined and clear to teachers and
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 16.67% | 41.67% | 8.33% | 33.33% | 0.00%
between theory and application
5 The course / program of studies carries 8.33% | 16.67% | 66.67% 8.33% | 0.00%
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference 16.67% | 0.00% | 58.33% | 25.00% | 0.00%
materials are relevant, updated and
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted 8.33% | 8.33% | 33.33% | 50.00% | 0.00%
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify, 8.33% | 33.33% | 0.00% | 58.33% | 0.00%
suggest and incorporate new topics in the
syllabus
9 | I have the freedom to adopt new 0.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% | 66.67% | 0.00%
techniques/strategies of teaching such as
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 100.00% | 0.00%

conducive to teaching and research
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2018-19

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 Adequacy of the Core Courses 38.46% | 23.08% | 30.77% 7.69% | 0.00%
2 | Practical Content in the Curriculum 30.77% | 23.08% | 15.38% | 30.77% | 0.00%
3 Fulfilment of needs 23.08% | 23.08% | 23.08% 23.08% | 7.69%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 46.15% | 0.00% | 38.46% | 15.38% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 0.00% | 38.46% | 53.85% 7.69% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 23.08% | 38.46% | 30.77% 7.69% | 0.00%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving 15.38% | 15.38% | 30.77% | 23.08% | 15.38%
Students performance with respect to
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving 23.08% | 30.77% | 46.15% 0.00% | 0.00%
Students performance with respect to
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving 30.77% | 30.77% | 23.08% | 15.38% | 0.00%
Students performance with respect to
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building 46.15% | 23.08% | 23.08% 7.69% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2018-19

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 8.65% | 12.97% | 32.43% 45.41% | 0.54%
as the syllabus updated enough- .43% .03% .35% 19% .00%
Was the syllabus updated gh? 12.43% | 7.03% | 31.35% | 49.19% | 0.00%
3 | Was the course content delivery 10.81% | 15.14% | 35.68% | 37.30% | 1.08%
interesting?
4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 12.43% | 10.27% | 16.22% 0.54% | 60.54%
stimulate you?
5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 11.35% | 12.97% | 27.03% | 48.11% | 0.54%
expectations?
6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 14.05% | 9.19% | 31.89% | 44.86% | 0.00%
course of your study?
7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 10.27% | 11.35% | 32.43% | 45.41% | 0.54%
particular topic?
8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 5.95% | 9.19% | 33.51% | 50.27% | 1.08%
the Industry?
9 | How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 12.97% | 19.46% | 30.27% | 36.76% | 0.54%
applications?
10 | How do you rate the courses that you 11.35% | 6.49% | 23.78% | 56.22% | 2.16%

have leant in relation to your current job?
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 24.24 | 45.45| 15.15 6.06 9.09
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 12.12 | 60.61 | 15.15 6.06 6.06
3 | Was the course content delivery 21.21 | 48.48| 15.15 6.06 9.09

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 1212 | s455| 1818 6.06 9.09
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 3030 | 45.45| 12.12 6.06 6.06
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 2424 | 48.48| 18.18 3.03 6.06
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 21.21| 4545 18.18 6.06 9.09
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 18.18 | 36.36 | 33.33 6.06 6.06
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 18.18 | 4545 24.24 6.06 6.06
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 1212 | s455| 1818 9.09 6.06

have leant in relation to your current job?
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 33.33 | 33.33| 20.83 4.17 8.33
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 20.83 | 33.33 | 29.17 8.33 8.33
3 Fulfilment of needs 25.00 | 50.00 | 16.67 4.17 4.17
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 1667 | 16.67 | 12.50 16.67 | 37.50
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 0.00| 12.50 0.00 8.33| 79.17
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 833 | 12.50| 41.67 2083 | 16.67

Employee relevant to Employability

7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 4.17 4.17| 16.67 50.00 | 25.00
general communication

8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 4.17 0.00 4.17 75.00 | 16.67
their planning and organization skills

9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2083 | 16.67 | 25.00 16.67 | 20.83
developing practical solutions to work
place problems

10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 4.17 1 50.00 | 12.50 20.83 | 12.50
Students for starting their ventures
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.41 | 35.29 | 35.29 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 21.57 | 49.02| 23.53 5.88 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 33.33 | 43.14) 23.53 0.00 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 2549 | 47.06| 25.49 0.00 1.96
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 2353 | 47.06| 27.45 1.96 0.00

sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 33.33| 4118 21.57 3.92 0.00
appropriate

7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 31.37| 439.02 | 17.65 0.00 1.96
units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 29.41| 37.25| 21.57 9.80 1.96
syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 41.18 | 35.29 | 23.53 0.00 0.00

seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 2353 | 4314 | 19.61 11.76 1.96

conducive to teaching and research
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1

No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %

%

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses

that you have studied? 20.59 | 38.82 | 34.12 4.41 2.06

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 12.65 | 40.88 | 31.32 14.85 0.29
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,
concepts, knowledge and analytical 17.50 | 40.00 | 34.71 7.21 0.59
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 12.94 1 4059 | 32.79 11.62 2.06
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 17.94 | 37.06 | 37.50 7.06 0.44
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the
electives in terms of their relevance to 15.29 | 42.94 | 35.00 >5.88 0.88
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 1412 | 24.85| 31.47 19.41| 10.15
Courses?
8 | How do you rate the percentage of 6.76 | 25.44 | 2971 2588 | 12.21

courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 853 | 31.76 | 43.97 11.62 4.12
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 1853 | 30.00| 38.82 11.76 0.88
credits to the courses?
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 21.21| 57.58 | 12.12 3.03 6.06
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.15 | 63.64 | 12.12 3.03 6.06
3 | Was the course content delivery 2121 | 5758 | 12.12 3.03 6.06

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 1515 | 63.64 | 12.12 3.03 6.06
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 3333 | 5758 6.06 3.03 0.00
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 3030 | 5455 15.15 0.00 0.00
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 21.21| 57.58 | 12.12 3.03 6.06
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 27.27 | 45.45| 18.18 3.03 6.06
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 21.21| 5455 12.12 6.06 6.06
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 1515 | 63.64| 12.12 3.03 6.06
have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Was the syllabus relevant to Was the syllabus updated
your course? enough?

12.12
3.035-06

Was the course content
delivery interesting?

63.64

15.15 12.12

. 3.035:06
we

Did the course curriculum
intellectually stimulate you? fulfilling your expectations?

H Excellent ®Very Good mGood = Average HPoor
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57.58

45.45

27.27

21.21
15.15 18.18

54.55
12.12
3.03 6.06

303|
6.06
3.03
I I0.000.00 . - . -

63.64
54.55

21.21

12.12 15.15

6.066.06

12.12

3.036.06

Have you learnt any skills in Does the syllabus create any How do you rate the courses How do you rate the learning How do you rate the courses
the due course of your interest to pursue post-  that you have learnt suiting experience in terms of their that you have leant in
study? graduation/research in the  the requirements of the relevance to the real life relation to your current job?
particular topic? Industry? applications?

H Excellent ®Very Good mGood = Average HPoor
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
Adequacy of the Core Courses 41.67 | 50.00| 833 0.00| 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 41.67 | 29.17 | 29.17 0.00 0.00
3 Fulfilment of needs 20.83 | 79.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the
20.83 50.00 0.00 0.00 29.17
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 0.00 | 29.17 0.00 0.00 | 70.83
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the
0.00 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00

Employee relevant to Employability

7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving

Students performance with respect to

general communication 0.00 0.00 37.50 41.67 20.83

8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving

Students performance with respect to

their planning and organization skills 0.00 833 2083 7083 0.00

9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to
developing practical solutions to work

place problems 70.83 29.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
0.00 70.83 0.00 29.17 0.00

Students for starting their ventures

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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79.17
70.83
50.00 50.00
41.6 41.67
9.129.17 29.17 29.17
20.8 20.8

8.33

. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 10.00
Adequacy of the Core Practical Content in the Fulfilment of needs Clear idea about the Curriculum proved useful

Courses Curriculum purpose of the Course at workplace

H Excellent ®Very Good HGood = Average HPoor
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100 91.67
90
80 70.83 70.83 70.83
70
60

50 37.561.67

40 9.17 29.17
30 20.83 20.83

20 8.33 8.33
10 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000 " 0.00 0.00

Was the Curriculum  Was the Curriculum helps Was the Curriculum helps Was the Curriculum helps Was the Curriculum helps
followed by the Employee at improving Students at improving Students at improving Students in building
relevant to Employability performance with respect performance with respect performance with respect Entrepreneurial motives
to general communication  to their planning and to developing practical which helps the Students
organization skills solutions to work place for starting their ventures
problems

H Excellent ®Very Good m Good Average H Poor
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3
No.




Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3023 | 34.88| 34.88 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 20.93 | 48.84 | 23.26 6.98 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and
32.58 44,15 23.27 0.00 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance
. 25.58 46.51 25.58 0.00 2.33
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries
- . 23.26 46.51 27.91 2.33 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and
. 32.56 41.86 20.93 4.65 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
o 30.23 48.84 18.60 0.00 2.33
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the
30.23 37.21 20.93 9.30 2.33
syllabus
9 | I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as
seminar presentations, group discussions
, C 41.86 34.88 23.26 0.00 0.00
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is
. . 23.27 44.15 18.62 11.64 2.33
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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48.84 44.15 46.51 46.51

4.884.88
30.23 32.5
20.930 23.26 23.27 25.588825.58 23.260 2791
6.98
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002-33 2.330,00

Syllabus is suitable to the Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the The courses / syllabus has The course / program of

course syllabi are well defined and good balance between studies carries sufficient

clear to teachers and theory and application number of optional papers
students

M Excellent ®Very Good ™ Good Average M Poor
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|| |

The books prescribed /  Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to | have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
listed as reference materials conducted well in time with propose, modify, suggest new techniques/strategies department is conducive to
are relevant, updated and proper coverage of all units and incorporate new topics of teaching such as seminar  teaching and research
appropriate in the syllabus in the syllabus presentations, group
discussions and learner’s
participations

o

18.62
11.64

o

o

2.33

o

M Excellent ®Very Good m Good Average M Poor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21
Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the 21.18 | 39.41 | 34.12 3.53 1.76
courses that you have studied?
2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 13.24 | 41.18 | 31.03 14.56 0.00
life situations (Employability)
3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 18.09 | 40.74 | 35.00 6.18 0.00
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities
4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 12.79 | 40.74 | 33.68 11.03 1.76
Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?
5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 1853 | 37.65| 37.21 6.62 0.00
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 16.32 | 43.82 | 34.12 5.29 0.44
electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?
7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 1456 | 25.29 | 31.91 18.53 9.71
Text Books and reference books to the
Courses?
8 | How do you rate the percentage of 7.06 | 26.62 | 30.59 25.15 | 10.59
courses having LAB components?
9 | How do you rate the experiments in 9.26 | 33.68 | 42.50 11.03 3.53
relation to the real life applications?
10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 20.29 | 31.03 | 37.65 10.59 | 0.44
credits to the courses? \




Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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31.03 )
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. 21.18 18.09 18.53
13.24 14.56 12.79 11.03
10 6.18 6.62
353176 0.00 0.00 1.76 0.00
0 - ] - ||
How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence
the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and of the Courses that you have of the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

H Excellent HVery Good HGood = Average M Poor
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How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference percentage of courses having
books to the Courses?
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42.50

31.91 2059 33.68

18.53

9.71

9.26 I

How do

How do you rate the

LAB components?

M Excellent ®mVery Good m Good = Average M Poor

11.03
3.53

you rate the

experiments in relation to the
real life applications?

37.65
31.03

20.29

10.59
0.44

How do you rate the allocation
of the credits to the courses?
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 2136 | 36.89| 37.54 3.24 0.97
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 19.09 | 3398 | 38.51 8.41 0.00
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 20.06 | 32.36 | 40.78 6.47 0.32
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 21.36 | 36.25| 34.95 6.47 0.97

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 21.36 | 32.36| 40.45 5.50 0.32
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 22.65| 32.69 | 36.57 8.09 0.00

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 15.86 | 23.62 | 40.45 16.50 3.56
Text Books and reference books to the
Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 16.83 | 27.18 | 36.89 15.21 3.88
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 15.21 | 25.57 | 42.07 15.86 1.29
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2136 | 27.18 | 41.75 8.74 0.97

credits to the courses?
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0.00 [ | [

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /frelevance  Learning value in terms of  How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

the courses that you have to real life situations skills, concepts, knowledge and of the Courses that you have of the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

M Excellent W VeryGood M Good ™ Average M Poor
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8.09 8.74
10.00 0.00 I 3.56 3.88 1.29 0.97
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How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the How do you rate the How do you rate the allocation
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference percentage of courses having experiments in relation to the of the credits to the courses?
relevance to the specialization books to the Courses? LAB components? real life applications?

streams?

H Excellent W Very Good M Good M Average M Poor




FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 21.05| 68.42| 10.53 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 4211 | 47.37 5.26 5.26 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are 36.84 | 52.63 5.26 5.26 0.00
well defined and clear to teachers and
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 26.32 | 36.84 | 31.58 5.26 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 42.11 | 4211 | 15.79 0.00 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as 31.58 | 36.84 | 31.58 0.00 0.00
reference materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted 26.32 | 47.37| 15.79 10.53 0.00
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify, 57.89 | 21.05| 15.79 0.00 5.26
suggest and incorporate new topics in
the syllabus
9 | I have the freedom to adopt new 47.37 | 42.11| 10.53 0.00 0.00
techniques/strategies of teaching such
as seminar presentations, group
discussions and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 36.84 | 36.84| 15.79 5.26 5.26
conducive to teaching and research
N
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¢I2.11.7'37 42.142.11
36.8 36'831.58
26.3
21.0 5.79
0.53 5.265.26 5.265.26 5.26
-0.00 = - 0.00
Syllabus is suitable to the Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the The courses / syllabushas  The course / program of
course syllabi are well defined and  good balance between studies carries sufficient
clear to teachers and theory and application number of optional papers
students

M Excellent HVery Good N Good Average M Poor
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The books prescribed /  Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to | have the freedomto adopt The environment in the
listed as reference materials conducted well in time with propose, modify, suggest new techniques/strategies departmentis conducive to
are relevant, updated and proper coverage of all units and incorporate new topics of teachingsuch as seminar  teaching and research
appropriate in the syllabus in the syllabus presentations, group
discussions and learner’s
participation

M Excellent HVery Good N Good Average M Poor




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. No. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
Excellent % Very Good % | Average % Poor %
Good %
1 Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 28.13 37.05 31.39 2.74 0.69
2 Was the syllabus updated enough? 22.98 37.05 34.31 5.32 0.34
3 Was the course content delivery interesting? 22.64 37.56 34.99 4.29 0.51
4 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you? 21.44 33.28 38.77 5.66 0.86
Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations? 19.55 33.79 40.14 5.49 1.03
6 Have you learnt any skills in the due course of your 23.33 33.79 37.39 5.15 0.34
study?
7 Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post- 23.33 34.65 34.31 6.52 1.20
graduation/research in the particular topic?
8 How do you rate the courses that you have learnt suiting 20.75 34.48 37.74 6.00 1.03
the requirements of the Industry?
9 How do you rate the learning experience in terms of their 20.24 34.82 37.91 6.52 0.51
relevance to the real-life applications?
10 How do you rate the courses that you have leant in 19.55 3431 36.88 7.55 1.72
relation to your current job?
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Have you learnt any Does the syllabus create How do you ratethe  How do you ratethe = How do you rate the
skills in the due course any interestto pursue coursesthat you have learning experiencein courses that you have

of your study? post- learnt suiting the  terms of their relevance leant in relation to your
graduation/research in requirements of the to the real life current job?
the particular topic? Industry? applications?

M Excellent W VeryGood M Good M Average M Poor
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. .
Suggestions Numbers
No.
1 Business Analytics topics need to be covered across 05
specializations (38.46)
I . 02
2 | Students need to develop communication skills
(15.38)
. . 01
3 More focus on Green Management be given across domains (7.69)
. . 01
4 More focus on Student Grooming required
(7.69)
- . 01
5 More Hands-on training required
(7.69)
. . 01
6 More projects need to be included
(7.69)
. L o . e 01
7 Practical Training is required in Analytics Specialization (7.69)
. 01
8 | Students need to develop soft skills
(7.69)

Figures in the parentheses indicate the percentage to the total number
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7.69

38.46

15.38

= Business Analytics topics need to be covered across specializations = Students need to develop communication skills
= More focus on Green Management be given across domains More focus on Student Grooming required
= More Hands on training required = More peojects need to be included

m Practical Training is required in Analytics Specialisation m Students need to develop soft skills




Employers feedback on curriculum, 2021-22
Analysis Report

100.00
90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00 38.46
40.00
30.00
15.38
iﬁgﬁ 7.69 7.69 7.69 7.69 7.69 7.69
0.00 [] ] ] ] - - -
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specializations domains Specialisation




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 19.15 27.86 42.04 7.96 2.99
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.92 | 25.87 | 40.30 14.18 3.73
3 | Was the course content delivery 14.93 | 28.61| 4055 12.19 3.73

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 15.17 | 23.88 | 44.28 12.69 3.98
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 13.18 | 25.62 | 41.04 14.93 5.22
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 124.18 | 26.87 | 4055 13.68 4.73
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 1642 2562 4080 13.18) 3.38
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 1517 | 27.61 | 40.55 13.43 3.23
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 13.68 | 27.11 | 41.04 13.93 4.23
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 13.43 | 2537 | 4055 16.42 4.23

have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Was the syllabus updated
enough?

M Excellent

Analysis Report
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Was the course content delivery
interesting?

44.28

23.88

15.17
12.69

3.98

Did the course curriculum
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HVery Good M Good @ Average M Poor
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that you have learnt suiting the

requirements of the Industry?

41.04
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How do you rate the learning
experience in terms of their
relevance to the real life
applications?

M Very Good ™ Good ® Average M Poor
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How do you rate the courses

that you have leant in relation to

your current job?



EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 20.00% | 26-67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 0.00%
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 26.67% | 33.33% | 20.00% | 13.33% | 6.67%
3 Fulfilment of needs 13.33% | 33.33% | 40.00% 13.33% | 0.00%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 13.33% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 33.33% | 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 20.00% | 26.67% | 26.67% | 20.00% | 6.67%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 26.67% | 6.67%
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 13.33% | 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 0.00%
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 26.67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 20.00% | 0.00%
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
33.33% | 33.33% | 13.33% 20.00% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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Was the Curriculum followed Was the Curriculum helpsat Wasthe Curriculum helpsat Was the Curriculum helpsat Wasthe Curriculum helpsin

by the University relevant to improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
Employability performance with respectto performance with respectto performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and developing practical solutions  Students for starting their
organization skills to work place problems ventures

W Excellent ®WVeryGood ™ Good ™ Average M Poor




FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 31.25| 50.00 | 12.50 6.25 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3438 | 46.88 9.38 9.38 0.00

between theory and application

5 | The course / program of studies carries 31.25 | 40.63| 25.00 3.13 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 34.38 | 50.00 | 12.50 3.13 0.00
appropriate

7 Tests and examinations are conducted

well in time with proper coverage of all 28.13 | 53.13 9.38 6.25 3.13

units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,

suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40.63 34.38 15.63 3.13 6.25

syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 46.88 | 37.50% 9.38 6.25 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 28.13 | 37.50% | 12.50 12.50 9.38
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Faculties feedback on curriculum, 2022-23
Analysis Report

50
46.88 46.88

40.63
34.38

31.25 31.25

28.13

125
9.38 9.38
6.25
0 0 . 0 0 0
[ |
Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the syllabi The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies
are well defined and clear to balance between theory and carries sufficient number of

teachers and students application optional papers

M Excellent ®Very Good ™ Good = Average M Poor
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53.13
50
46.88
40.63
34.38 34.38
28.13
15.63
12.5
9.38 9.38
6.25 6.25 6.25
3.13 I 3.13 3.13
0 7.509 . 0
[ | [ | | o
The books prescribed / listed as  Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt new
reference materials are relevant, conducted well in time with  modify, suggest and incorporate techniques/strategies of
updated and appropriate proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar
the syllabus presentations, group discussions

and learner’s participations

M Excellent ®Very Good M Good = Average M Poor

28.13

12,5125

9.38

The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research




STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 12.38 | 23.27 | 49.50 9.90 4.95
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 10.89 | 19.31 | 44.55 19.80 5.45
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 10.40 | 22.77 | 47.52 14.36 4.95
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 10.89 | 20.30 | 50.50 14.85 3.47

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 11.39 | 18.81 | 49.50 16.83 3.47
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 891 | 16.34| 50.50 17.33 6.93

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 8.91 | 18.81| 48.51 18.32 5.45
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 11.39 | 19.80 | 47.52 13.86 7.43
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 7.43 | 19.80 | 51.98 15.84 4.95
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 9.90 | 18.81 | 53.47 11.88 5.94

credits to the courses?
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49.5

50.5
47.52
44.55
23.27 22.77
19.31) | 19.8 20.3 18.81
16.83
14.36 14.85
1238 9.9 10.89 10.4 10.89 11.39
5.45

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence of How do you rate the sequence of

49.5

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and the Courses that you have the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

HExcellent MW VeryGood M Good ®MAverage M Poor




STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23
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How do you rate the offering of the How do you rate the relevance of How do you rate the percentage of How do you rate the experimentsin How do you rate the allocation of
electives in terms of their relevance the Text Books and reference books courses having LAB components? relation to the real life the credits to the courses?
to the specialization streams? to the Courses? applications?

BMExcellent W VeryGood MGood M Average MPoor
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SAIN MORE KNOWLEDRE Presidency University Act, 2013 of the Kamataka Act No. 41 of 2013 | Established under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956
REACH GREATER HEIGHTS Approved by AICTE, New Delhi

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Programme: MBA

Course: E Commerce Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 528y | 3659 | 35.41 3.65 1.53

that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 2583 | 3065| 3532 8.15 0.00
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 27.511 30.95| 30.71 8.25 2.58

abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 25.59 | 30.94 | 30.62 11.02 1.83

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2706 | 2594 | 36.06 9.49 1.45
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 30.94 | 2551 3825 2.88 2.42

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 20.85 18.12 1 30.15 23.17 7.71

Courses?

8 How do you rate the percentage of 2088 | 22.71| 2585 20.88 968
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 932 | 3554| 3765 12.62 4.87
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2853 | 2085 | 4076 8.14 1.72

credits to the courses?
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How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Leamning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence

of the Courses that you have
studied in the previous

semester?

the courses that you have
studied?

Students feedback on curriculum (MBA E Commerce), 2019-20

Analysis Report

35.32

30.65 30.930.71
75 88 27.51
8.15 8.25
. 0.00 2.58
|

to real life situations concepts, knowledge and
(Employability) analytical abilities

N Excellent W VeryGood M Good M Average

30.940.62

N Poor

25.59
I I Ill.oz

1.83

36.06

27.095.94
9.49
1.45

How do you rate the sequence
of the units in the Course?
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Analysis Report
40.76
30.94 - . 5@7 °?
30.15
25.51 23.17 2. 7f 28.53
20. 838 12 20.82 20 88 20.85
2.882.42 4.87 1.72
How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage How do you rate the How do you rate the allocation
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB experiments in relation to the of the credits to the courses?
relevance to the specialization books to the Courses? components? real life applications?
streams?

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage mPoor




FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3541 | 2952 | 32.85 2.22 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 31.57 | 39.02 | 20.65 8.76 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 36.33 | 3865 23.53 1491 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3549 | 37.06| 26.96 0.00 0.49
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 2553 | 4506 | 2845 0.96 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 36.00 | 39.18 | 22.92 1.90 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 35.25 | 3064 | 26.74 7.37 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 45.29 31.18 23.53 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 4553 | 3118 | 23.29 0.00 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 3353 | 3314| 17.24 976 6.33
conducive to teaching and research
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35.41 32.85
29.52

2.22 0.00
—

Syllabus is suitable to the

course

39.02
31.57

20.65

8.76

. 0.00

Syllabus is need based

H Excellent

Analysis Report

I 1499 00

Aims and objectives of the
syllabi are well defined and
clear to teachers and students

B VeryGood M Good = Average M Poor

45.06

28.45

25.53

I 0.000.49 I I 0.96 0.00

The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies

balance between theory and carries sufficient number of

optional papers
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I 1.900.00

The books prescribed / listed as
reference materialsare
relevant, updated and
appropriate

Analysis Report

45.29 45.53
35'2530_54! 31.18 31.18 33.533.14
6.74 23.53 23.29
17.24
I 7.37 I I 9.76 6 33
0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
[ |
Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategiesof  departmentis conducive to
proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
the syllabus presentations, group

discussions and learner’s
participations

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood wAverage mPoor




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 3533 | 31.23| 21.17 6.90 5.37
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 2541 | 2933 | 30.17 7.33 7.76
3 | Fulfilment of needs 30.22 | 45.28 | 18.17 2.69 3.64
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 2067 | 16.00| 3251 26.60 4.22
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 6.50 | 30.65| 30.56 16.52 | 15.77
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 12.50 867 | 51.83 1067 | 16.33
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 24171 3067 | 15.27 2011 9.78
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 40121 10.68 | 20.66 15421 13.12
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2567 | 1583 | 21.06 18.41 | 1903
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 4083 | 1523 17.36 16.06 | 10.52
Students for starting their ventures
"
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33 3%1 23

21.17
6. 905 37

Adequacy of the Core Courses

Analysis Report
45,28
32,51
25 42938017 30.22 b6.60 30.630.56
20.67
18.17 15 00 16. 515 77
7.337.76 ) 69 360 4.22 6.50
L1
Practical Content in the Fulfilment of needs Clear idea about the purpose of Curriculum proved useful at
Curriculum the Course workplace

B Excellent B VeryGood MGood M Average HPoor
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24.17

25.67

15.891-088.400.03

40.83
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Was the Curriculum followed by Was the Curriculum helpsat  Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helps in

the Employee relevant to improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
Employability performance with respectto  performance with respectto  performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and organization developing practical solutions Students for starting their
skills to work place problems ventures

M Excellent M Very Good M Good

Average

N Poor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Programme: MBA

Course: E Commerce Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 3018 31.08 | 3512 3.62 0.00

that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 2024 | 2980 | 3436 15.60 0.00
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 25.09 | 30.74 | 30.25 10.74 3.18

abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 13.83 | 39.86| 31.68 14.63 0.00

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2053 | 3565 | 33.21 7.65 2.96
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 25.32| 31.82| 33.12 6.54 3.20

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 30.56 | 25.63 | 20.91 15.56 7.34

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 2965 | 1965 | 30.46 20.24 0.00
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 12.26 | 30.65 | 4550 .03 3.56
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2629 | 2503 | 3065 1237 566
credits to the courses?
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Analysis Report

29. 8[?4 36 30 7480.25

20.24
15.60 1074
. 0.00 3 18

to real life situations concepts, knowledge and
(Employability) analytical abilities

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage

39.86

31.68

13.83 14.63
. 0.00

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

of the Courses that you have

studied in the previous

H Poor

semester?
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25.32

Analysis Report

30. 535 6320 o1 29.65 30.46

L5 56 19.65920.24
7.34
0.00

How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB

relevance to the specialization
streams?

books to the Courses? components?

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage

45.50
30.65

12.26
803356

How do you rate the
experiments in relation to the
real life applications?

m Poor

26.295 30 65

12.37
5 66

How do you rate the allocation
of the credits to the courses?



FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3723 | 32.88| 34.89 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 2393 | 45.84 | 26.26 3.97 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 52.58 | 43.88 3.54 0.00 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3058 | 41.01| 26.21 0.00 2.20
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 26.26 | 4351 | 2828 1.95 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 31.56 | 42.86| 20.93 3.65 1.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 35.23 | 43.84 9.60 9.00 2.33
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 50.86 | 29.88 19.26 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 3027 | 3115 | 17.65 18.63 230
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 3027 | 4015 | 17.94 11.64 0.00
conducive to teaching and research
““*;.'L:"U}’“%/
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52.58

45.84 43.88 41.01 4351

32.282.88489 30.58
53.930 |26.26 26.21 26.26/ {2828
0.000.00 I I 397 .00 3-344.000.00 I I 0.00 2:20 I 1.850.00
|| | — —
Syllabus is suitable to the Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the  The courses/ syllabus has good The course / program of studies
course syllabi are well defined and balance between theoryand  carries sufficient number of
clear to teachers and students application optional papers

M Excellent ®VeryGood mGood mAverage M Poor
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The books prescribed / listed as
reference materials are
relevant, updated and
appropriate

Analysis Report

50.86

43.84 40.15

29.88 30.281.15 30.27

19.26 17.65.8.63
9.609, 00 I 530
0.000.00 .
- . [
Testsand examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategiesof  department is conducive to
proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
the syllabus presentations, group

discussions and learner’s
participations

M Excellent WVery Good M Good M Average MPoor




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 4067 | 50.23 9.10 0.00 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 50.67 | 20.17 | 29.16 0.00 0.00
3 Fulfilment of needs 30.83 69.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 2583 | 4503 | 2914 0.00 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 20.17 9.00 | 50.83 20.00 0.00
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 2085 | 4126 | 31.68 6.21 0.00
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 7.50 | 10.65 | 20.69 5167 | 949
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 40.12 | 10.68 | 20.66 1542 13.12
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 60.83 | 3917 0.00 0.00 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 35.17 1 35.66 0.00 29.17 0.00
Students for starting their ventures
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50.23
40.67

9.10

. 0.000.00

Adequacy of the Core Courses

50.67

29.16

20.17
I I 0.000.00

Practical Content in the
Curriculum

Analysis Report

69.17
50.83
45.03
30.83
25.83 29.14
20.17 20.00
9.00
0.000.000.00 0.000.00 . 0.00
Fulfilment of needs Clear idea about the purpose Curriculum proved useful at
of the Course workplace

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood wAverage mPoor
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Analysis Report

100
a0
80
70 60.83
60 51.67
50 41.26 40.12 39.17
20 31.68 35.185.66
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Was the Curriculum followed by Was the Curriculum helpsat  Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps in
the Employee relevant to improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
Employability performance with respectto  performance with respectto  performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and organization developing practical solutions Students for starting their
skills to work place problems ventures

M Excellent ®Very Good M Good Average H Poor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Programme: MBA

Course: E Business Management Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 3489 | 3954 291 0.00

that you have studied? 23.36

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 2506 | 3236| 3851 4.07 0.00
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 28.96 | 32.10 | 36.25 2.69 0.00
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 22.65| 3239 3854 6.42 0.00
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2053 | 3565 | 33.21 7.65 2.96
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

23.65 30.69 38.57 7.09 0.00

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 25.50 | 18.85| 4l.64 14.01 0.00

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 2965 | 1965 | 3046 20.24 0.00
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 16.25 | 25.65 | 45.05 13.05 0.00
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2436 | 3589 | 3724 251 0.00
credits to the courses?
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How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and of the Courses thatyou have of the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?
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2365%069 25501885 29651963042024 25 65 5436
How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage How do you rate the How do you rate the allocation
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB experiments in relation to the of the credits to the courses?
relevance to the specialization books to the Courses? components? real life applications?
streams?

B Excellent W Very Good MGood ™ Average M Poor




FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 4156 | 4438 | 14.06 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 44.09 | 4545 | 10.46 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 35.84 | 3158 | 30.04 2.54 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 4240 | 4708 1052 0.00 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 3182 | 3258 | 3045 515 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 35.84 | 3779 15.85 5.26 5.26
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 4540 | 2932 2528 0.00 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 45.05 37.89 14.26 2.80 0.00
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 4537 4211 12.52 0.00 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 3450 | 3684| 2558 3.08 0.00
conducive to teaching and research
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M Excellent

2021-22
Analysis Report

42 457'08
35'8431.5&0_04 31.882.5%0.45

10.52 515
2.54 0,00 g 0:000.00 "~ 0.00

Aims and objectives of the  The courses/ syllabus has good The course / program of studies
syllabi are well defined and balance between theory and carries sufficient number of
clear to teachers and students application optional papers
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45.40 45.05

37.89
zg'355.28
I I 0.000.00

14.26

. 2-80 0.00

Testsand examinations are | have the freedom to propose,

conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategies of

proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus

the syllabus

M Excellent mVery Good M Good

Average

4539511

12,52

. 0.00 0.00

I have the freedom to adopt

teaching such as seminar
presentations, group
discussions and learner’s
participations

N Poor

34.566-84

25.58

The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 3384 | 3458]| 2058 11.00 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 53.05| 25.89| 17.26 3.80 0.00
3 | Fulfilment of needs 4520 | 20.40 | 10.42 23.98 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 3158 | 3684| 3158 0.00 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 26.32 | 3158 | 36.84 0.00 5.26
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 4411 | 4011 13.28 250 0.00
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2535 | 3094 35.02 8.69 |  0.00
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 28321 4537 13.53 12.78 0.00
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 3158 | 42.11| 22.40 391 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 21.05 | 5042} 20.53 8.00 0.00
Students for starting their ventures
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Was the Curriculum followed by Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helps at

the Employee relevant to
Employability

improving Students improving Students
performance with respectto  performance with respect to

general communication their planning and organization developing practical solutions

skills

M Excellent W Very Good M Good M Average
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31.58
22.40

391000

Was the Curriculum helps at
improving Students
performance with respect to

to work place problems

W Poor

50.42
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motives which helps the

Students for starting their
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 36.05 | 31.74 2.39 0.69
that you have studied? 2913
2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 3705 | 2298 | 3231 732 0.34
life situations (Employability)
3 | Learning value in terms of skills,
concepts, knowledge and analytical 24.64 | 35.56 | 32.99 6.29 | 0.52
abilities
4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 31441 2575 34.82 4.39 3.60
previous semester?
5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 3379 | 2333| 3739 5.49 0.00
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the
electives in terms of their relevance to 23.33 | 33.79 ) 37.39 5.49 0.00
the specialization streams?
7 | How do you rate the relevance of the
Text Books and reference books to the 28.94 | 33.24 | 3035 4.24 3.23
Courses?
8 | How do you rate the percentage of 3024 | 2250 | 2835 14.35 456
courses having LAB components?
9 | How do you rate the experiments in 2204 | 3642 | 32.25 4.50 4.79
relation to the real-life applications?
10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2580 | 3065!| 32.16 .65 2.74
credits to the courses?
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Analysis Report

37.05
32.31 35-5&.99 31.44 34.82

2.9 24, 5.7
| N =

enough? delivery interesting? intellectually stimulate
you?

M Excellent mVeryGood MGood & Average MPoor

33.79 37.39

3.3
I 5.49
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Have you learnt any skills Does the syllabus create How do you rate the How do you rate the How do you rate the
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study? post-graduation/research learnt suiting the terms of their relevance to leant in relation to your
in the particular topic? requirements of the the real life applications? current job?
Industry?
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 19.15 27.86 42.04 7.96 2.99
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.92 | 25.87 | 40.30 14.18 3.73
3 | Was the course content delivery 14.93 | 28.61| 4055 12.19 3.73

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 15.17 | 23.88 | 44.28 12.69 3.98
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 13.18 | 25.62 | 41.04 14.93 5.22
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 124.18 | 26.87 | 4055 13.68 4.73
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 1642 2562 4080 13.18) 3.38
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 1517 | 27.61 | 40.55 13.43 3.23
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 13.68 | 27.11 | 41.04 13.93 4.23
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 13.43 | 2537 | 4055 16.42 4.23

have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 20.00% | 26-67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 0.00%
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 26.67% | 33.33% | 20.00% | 13.33% | 6.67%
3 Fulfilment of needs 13.33% | 33.33% | 40.00% 13.33% | 0.00%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 13.33% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 33.33% | 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 20.00% | 26.67% | 26.67% | 20.00% | 6.67%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 26.67% | 6.67%
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 13.33% | 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 0.00%
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 26.67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 20.00% | 0.00%
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
33.33% | 33.33% | 13.33% 20.00% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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Employability performance with respectto performance with respectto performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and developing practical solutions  Students for starting their
organization skills to work place problems ventures
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 31.25| 50.00 | 12.50 6.25 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3438 | 46.88 9.38 9.38 0.00

between theory and application

5 | The course / program of studies carries 31.25 | 40.63| 25.00 3.13 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 34.38 | 50.00 | 12.50 3.13 0.00
appropriate

7 Tests and examinations are conducted

well in time with proper coverage of all 28.13 | 53.13 9.38 6.25 3.13

units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,

suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40.63 34.38 15.63 3.13 6.25

syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 46.88 | 37.50% 9.38 6.25 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 28.13 | 37.50% | 12.50 12.50 9.38
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the syllabi The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies
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teachers and students application optional papers
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The books prescribed / listed as  Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt new
reference materials are relevant, conducted well in time with  modify, suggest and incorporate techniques/strategies of
updated and appropriate proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar
the syllabus presentations, group discussions

and learner’s participations

M Excellent ®Very Good M Good = Average M Poor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 12.38 | 23.27 | 49.50 9.90 4.95
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 10.89 | 19.31 | 44.55 19.80 5.45
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 10.40 | 22.77 | 47.52 14.36 4.95
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 10.89 | 20.30 | 50.50 14.85 3.47

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 11.39 | 18.81 | 49.50 16.83 3.47
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 891 | 16.34| 50.50 17.33 6.93

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 8.91 | 18.81| 48.51 18.32 5.45
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 11.39 | 19.80 | 47.52 13.86 7.43
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 7.43 | 19.80 | 51.98 15.84 4.95
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 9.90 | 18.81 | 53.47 11.88 5.94

credits to the courses?
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44.55
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1238 9.9 10.89 10.4 10.89 11.39
5.45

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence of How do you rate the sequence of

49.5

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and the Courses that you have the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

HExcellent MW VeryGood M Good ®MAverage M Poor
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How do you rate the offering of the How do you rate the relevance of How do you rate the percentage of How do you rate the experimentsin How do you rate the allocation of
electives in terms of their relevance the Text Books and reference books courses having LAB components? relation to the real life the credits to the courses?
to the specialization streams? to the Courses? applications?
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Programme: MBA

Course: Logistics and Supply Chain Management Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 38.41 | 35.12 253 1.76

that you have studied? 22.18

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 1224 | 4218 | 35.03 10.55 0.00
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 20.09 | 38.74 | 35.99 5.18 0.00
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 14.79 | 38.74 | 35.68 9.03 1.76
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2253 | 3465| 4021 261 0.00
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

36.32 20.60 25.12 5.29 12.67

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 20.56 | 21.29 | 30.91 20.53 6.71

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 10.06 | 23.62 | 2959 2596 | 10.77
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 29.26 663 | 4056 11.25 | 12.25
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2129 | 3003 | 3739 11.29 0.00
credits to the courses? ,




100
20
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Students feedback on curriculum (MBA Logistics and Supply Chain Management), 2020-21

384L5 15

Analysis Report

4218
35.03 38.745 g9

38.7%5 68

40.21
34.65

22.18 20.09 22.53
12.24 10.55 . 18 14.79 9.03
253176 . T 0.00 1.76 251000
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studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

B Excellent ®Very Good M Good ®MAverage M Poor
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Analysis Report
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3123 | 33.88| 33.88 1.01 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 2193 | 47.84 | 20.26 9.97 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 40.58 | 36.15| 23.27 0.00 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3058 | 4051 | 26.58 2.33 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 2626 | 3751 | 33.91 232 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 33.56 | 40.56 | 19.93 3.64 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 3523 | 43.84 9.60 9.00 2.33
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 31.23 47.84 20.93 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 3223 | 3521 | 1993 .30 4.33
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 2086 | 3588| 23.26 0.00 0.00
conducive to teaching and research
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43.84 47.84 4036,
313 3728521 5.88

19.93
9.609.00 233 I . 8.30 433
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23.26

l 0.00 0.00

20.93

. 0.00 0.00

Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, |have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategiesof  department is conducive to
proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
the syllabus presentations, group

discussions and learner’s
participations

M Excellent HVery Good M Good Average M Poor




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 4067 | 50.23 9.10 0.00 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 50.67 | 20.17 | 29.16 0.00 0.00
3 | Fulfilment of needs 25.83 | 74.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 2265 | 4856 | 2879 0.00 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 2317 | 20.65| 24.85 25.41 5.92
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 2067 | 2068 3056 4.33 3.76
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 30.56 | 7.58 | 21.67 20.83 | 19.36
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 25.83 | 1833 3049 25.35 0.00
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 3083 | 3943 | 2974 0.00 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 35521 3465 2071 9.12 0.00
Students for starting their ventures
\ "
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relevant to Employahility performance with respect performance with respect performance with respect  motives which helps the
to general communication to their planning and to developing practical  Students for starting their
organization skills solutions to work place ventures
problems

HExcellent M VeryGood M Good Average M Poor




PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY ]

-
R
*
I

ﬁ Presidency University Act, 2013 of the Kamataka ActNo. 41 of 2013 | Established under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

GAIN MORE KNOWLEDGE ]
REACH GREATER HEIGHTS Approved by AICTE, New Delhi

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Programme: MBA

Course: Logistics and Supply Chain Management Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 34.89 2336 | 32.54 7.45 1.76

that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 265! 3269| 3457 6.54 3.55
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 30.36 | 18.06 | 38.27 8.47 4.84

abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 32.65| 2668 | 22.68 16.54 1.45

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2336 | 33.65| 38.45 4.54 0.00
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 36.57 | 2245 32.07 8.91 0.00

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 35.89 | 25.18 | 19.23 14.21 5.49

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 2818 | 36.81| 1835 1221 4.45
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 4307 | 2557 | 16.50 14.86 0.00
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 1936 | 31.00 | 35.29 1435 0.00

credits to the courses?
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 4737 | 3211| 20.52 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 36.32 | 3737 | 20.79 5.52 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 36.84 | 3158 | 31.58 0.00 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 2011 | 4411 15.78 0.00 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 4537 | 4411 56 56 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 31.05| 58.42 ) 10.53 0.00 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 47.89 | 31.05| 15.80 5.26 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 42.11| 4637 11.52 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 3158 | 31.78 | 36.64 0.00 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 3632 | 2737| 2579 10.52 0.00
conducive to teaching and research
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Testsand examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
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proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
the syllabus presentations, group
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 2253 | 40.05| 3145 5.97 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 38.36 | 32.02 | 25.82 3.80 0.00
3 | Fulfilment of needs 2144 | 26.75| 35.84 15.97 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 2433 | 3365| 3231 971 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 3482 | 2032 | 38.91 5.95 0.00
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 33.02 | 21.69| 3877 4.66 1.86
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 37.74 | 21.48 | 33.73 5.02 1 2.03
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.65 | 3441 36.55 8.39 0.00
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2555 | 3322 | 3456 6.67 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 28.23 | 32.65| 29.65 9.47 0.00
Students for starting their ventures
"
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 19.15 27.86 42.04 7.96 2.99
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.92 | 25.87 | 40.30 14.18 3.73
3 | Was the course content delivery 14.93 | 28.61| 4055 12.19 3.73

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 15.17 | 23.88 | 44.28 12.69 3.98
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 13.18 | 25.62 | 41.04 14.93 5.22
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 124.18 | 26.87 | 4055 13.68 4.73
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 1642 2562 4080 13.18) 3.38
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 1517 | 27.61 | 40.55 13.43 3.23
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 13.68 | 27.11 | 41.04 13.93 4.23
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 13.43 | 2537 | 4055 16.42 4.23

have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 20.00% | 26-67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 0.00%
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 26.67% | 33.33% | 20.00% | 13.33% | 6.67%
3 Fulfilment of needs 13.33% | 33.33% | 40.00% 13.33% | 0.00%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 13.33% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 33.33% | 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 20.00% | 26.67% | 26.67% | 20.00% | 6.67%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 26.67% | 6.67%
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 13.33% | 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 0.00%
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 26.67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 20.00% | 0.00%
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
33.33% | 33.33% | 13.33% 20.00% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 31.25| 50.00 | 12.50 6.25 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3438 | 46.88 9.38 9.38 0.00

between theory and application

5 | The course / program of studies carries 31.25 | 40.63| 25.00 3.13 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 34.38 | 50.00 | 12.50 3.13 0.00
appropriate

7 Tests and examinations are conducted

well in time with proper coverage of all 28.13 | 53.13 9.38 6.25 3.13

units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,

suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40.63 34.38 15.63 3.13 6.25

syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 46.88 | 37.50% 9.38 6.25 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 28.13 | 37.50% | 12.50 12.50 9.38
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 12.38 | 23.27 | 49.50 9.90 4.95
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 10.89 | 19.31 | 44.55 19.80 5.45
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 10.40 | 22.77 | 47.52 14.36 4.95
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 10.89 | 20.30 | 50.50 14.85 3.47

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 11.39 | 18.81 | 49.50 16.83 3.47
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 891 | 16.34| 50.50 17.33 6.93

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 8.91 | 18.81| 48.51 18.32 5.45
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 11.39 | 19.80 | 47.52 13.86 7.43
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 7.43 | 19.80 | 51.98 15.84 4.95
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 9.90 | 18.81 | 53.47 11.88 5.94

credits to the courses?
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studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Programme: MBA

Course: Digital Marketing Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 37.82 | 34.41 412 1.87

21.7
that you have studied? 8

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 14.88 | 3865 | 3583 10.36 0.28
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 16.48 | 44.63 | 30.78 6.31 1.80

abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 17.92| 3569 | 30.64 12.21 3.54

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 20.06 | 3494 | 36.43 712 1.45
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 16.39 | 41.63| 37.21 3.27 1.50

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 16.85 | 27.61| 33.78 19.41 2.35

Courses?

8 How do you rate the percentage of 11.44 | 2076 | 31.27 2582 | 1071
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 237 | 2856 4721 13.87 2.99
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2095 | 2841 | 3748 1260 | 0.56

credits to the courses?
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Analysis Report

44.63

38. 6%5 83
30.78

6.31

1.80

35.69

17.92

30.64

12,21
3.54

34,9643

20.06
7.12
1.45

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

the courses that you have
studied?

to real life situations concepts, knowledge and
(Employability) analytical abilities

m Excellent mVery Good mGood mAverage

of the Courses that you have

studied in the previous

H Poor

semester?
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Analysis Report

47.21
41.63 3748
37.21 33.78 2127 .
27.61 25.82 28.56 28.41
19.41 20.76 20.95
16.39 16.85 13.87 12.60
7.37
3.27 1 50 2.35 2.99 0.56
How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage How do you rate the How do you rate the allocation
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB experiments in relation tothe of the credits to the courses?
relevance to the specialization books to the Courses? components? real life applications?

streams?

M Excellent W Very Good WGood Average M Poor




FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3129 | 35.82| 32.89 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 30.02 | 40.57 | 21.66 7.75 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 36.43 | 4296 19.32 1.23 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3206 | 4049 | 2554 1.91 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 3053 | 4006 | 2896 0.45 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 3533 | 40.18 | 24.49 0.00 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 30.65 | 5002 17.37 1.96 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 31.24 35.41 20.96 11.57 0.82
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 4553 | 3118 | 23.29 0.00 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 2653 | 4014 | 2076 10.63 1.94
conducive to teaching and research
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31_295'8%2.89

0.000.00

Syllabus is suitable to the
course

-
Analysis Report
40.57 - 4;2-95 40.49 40.06
30.02 ) 32.06
25.54
21.66 19.32
I 1.75
0.00 1.290.00 1.910.00 0.450.00
| o o
Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the  The courses/ syllabus has good The course / program of studies
syllabi are well defined and balance between theoryand  carries sufficient number of
clear to teachers and students application optional papers

B Excellent ®VeryGood MGood M Average M Poor
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24.49

0.000.00

The books prescribed / listed as
reference materials are
relevant, updated and
appropriate

Analysis Report

50.02 45.53
5.41 40.14
30.65 31.243 ) 31.18
20.96 23.29 265388076
17.37 ' '
11.57 10.63

l 1.96 9,09 I 0.82 0.00 0.00 I 1.94
Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedomto adopt The environment in the
conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategiesof = department is conducive to

proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
the syllabus presentations, group

discussions and learner’s
participations

m Excellent mVery Good mGood Average m Poor




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2019-20

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 3633 | 3583 | 1833 4.14 5.37
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 2433 | 35.17 | 3155 4.11 4.84
3 | Fulfilment of needs 35.96 | 40.43 | 20.17 3.44 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 2067 | 3767 | 16.67 19.68 531
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 50.17 | 19.29 8.54 278 | 19.22
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 2067 | 1834 | 5539 5 60 0.00
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 54.01 | 2064 18.86 6.49 | 0.00
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 40.17) 10.e8 | 30.54 10.87 7.74
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2583 | 2167 | 24.96 1486 | 12.68
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 14.87| 5133 | 18.54 10.65 4.61
Students for starting their ventures
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8.33
4145 37

Adequacy of the Core
Courses

Analysis Report

35.960-43 37.67

35.1;1.55
24.3
0.17 20.6 6. 6}9 638
l - o ||
Practical Content in the Fulfilment of needs Clear idea about the
Curriculum purpose of the Course

mExcellent mVeryGood mGood wmAverage mPoor

50.17

9.29 19.22

854 73.
.

Curriculum proved useful at
workplace
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33.39 54.01 51.33

40.17
30.54
25.8 96
20.673 3 0.643.86 31.69 s »
-892.68 .
6.49 : 84,74
5.60 . .
oo Wmllom I

Was the Curriculum Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps in

8.54
10.65

4.61
|

followed by the Employee improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
relevant to Employability performance with respect to performance with respect to performance with respectto  motives which helps the
general communication their planning and developing practical Students for starting their
organization skills solutions to work place ventures
problems

W Excellent mVery Good mGood wAverage mPoor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21
Programme: MBA
Course: Digital Marketing Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 34.41 | 3553 3.64 1.24
. 25.18 ) : : :
that you have studied?
2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 2024 | 3518 | 3456 8.45 157
life situations (Employability)
3 | Learning value in terms of skills,
28.09 41.36 20.64 6.26 3.65

concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 38.65| 1279 30.03 15.32 3.21

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2165 | 33.28| 4022 3.65 1.20
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 2533 | 3558 | 33.12 4.29 1.68

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 2091 | 28.29 | 24.65 20.53 5.62

Courses?

8 How do you rate the percentage of 2062 | 13.06| 35.15 20.65 | 10.52
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 1526 | 25.65 | 4056 14.22 4.31
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2533 | 2735| 4065 6.11 0.56

credits to the courses? .
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34.485.53

25.18

Analysis Report

41.36 38.65

35.184.56

30.03

40.22

(=]

33.28
28.09
20.24 20.64 21.65
12700 1532
3.64 545 6.26 ; 55 3.21 3.65
1 24 . 1.57 . l 1 20
— N -

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and of the Courses that you have of the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage mPoor
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Analysis Report
35.15
28.2
924 630 53 20.62 20.65

20.91
13 06 10 52
4294 g2 5 62

How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB

relevance to the specialization
streams?

books to the Courses? components?

Hm Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage

40.56

25.65
15.26 14,22
431

How do you rate the
experiments in relation to the
real life applications?

H Poor

40.65

25.327.35
[

How do you rate the allocation
of the credits to the courses?



FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3788 | 3023 | 32.78 4.11 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 2593 | 43.84 | 26.26 3.97 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 40.58 | 38.15| 21.27 0.00 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 2658 | 4551 | 26.58 0.00 1.33
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 26.26 | 4351 | 2891 132 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 33.56 | 40.86 | 19.93 3.65 2.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 31.23 | 47.84 | 17.60 1.06 2.27
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 32.23 35.21 22.93 7.32 231
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 4386 | 3288 22.26 1.00 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 25271 4215 | 2062 964 2.32
conducive to teaching and research
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43.34 45.51 43.51
40.5%g 15
32.8 2.78
3023 25.930126.26 26.58) [26.58 26.26) 2891
21.27
411, I 397, I 0.00 0.00 I I 0.001.33 I 1.320.00
Syllabus is suitable to the Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the  The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies
course syllabi are well defined and balance between theory and carries sufficient number of
clear to teachers and students application optional papers

M Excellent ™ Very Good M Good W™ Average M Poor
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47.84
40.86 43.86 42.15
33.56 31.23 3228521 32.88
25.27
19.93 17.60 22.93 22.26 20.62
7.32 9.64
3.652.00 1.06 2.27 2.31 1.00 0.00 2.32
The books prescribed [ listed as Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt The environment in the
reference materials are conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategiesof  department is conducive to
relevant, updated and proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar teaching and research
appropriate the syllabus presentations, group

discussions and learner’s
participations

H Excellent W Very Good M Good Average M Poor




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2020-21

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 40.74 | 4935 9.91 0.00 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 42.67 | 27.17 | 26.05 4.11 0.00
3 | Fulfilment of needs 22.83 | 77.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 3083 | 4066 | 1065 17.86 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 30.55 | 25.65| 20.27 23.53 0.00
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 2067 | 1834 | 5539 560 0.00
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 10.83 | 10.56 | 40.84 37.77|  0.00
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 30.56 | 2565 21.45 15.33 7.01
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 5083 | 2917 | 20.00 0.00 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 4583 | 1522 19.17 15.65 4.13
Students for starting their ventures
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Adequacy of the Core
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42.67

7.176.05
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||

0.0
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Practical Content in the
Curriculum

M Excellent ®Very Good M Good N Average

Analysis Report

77.17

22.8

0.000.000.00

Fulfilment of needs

30.8

40.66

17.86
10.6

of the Course

N Poor
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Analysis Report
40.847.77 205
625'631.45
10.830.56 15'337_01
HN 0.00 -

50.83

29.17

20.00

l 0.000.00

45.83

15229175 65
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Was the Curriculum followed by Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helps at ~ Was the Curriculum helps in

the Employee relevant to improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
Employability performance with respectto  performance with respectto  performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and organization developing practical solutions  Students for starting their
skills to work place problems ventures

W Excellent mVery Good mGood

Average

u Poor
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Presidency University Act, 2013 of the Kamataka Act No. 41 of 2013 | Established under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

Gnm MORE KNOWLEDGE
REAGH GREATER HEIGHTS Approved by AICTE, New Delhi

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Programme: MBA

Course: Digital Marketing Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 2054 36.36 | 37.30 5.80 0.00
that you have studied? )
2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 2298 | 3009 | 40.41 6.52 0.00

life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 3536 | 3536 21.08 8.20 0.00
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 30.36 | 16.25| 40.03 8.78 4.58
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2536 | 26.87 | 42.45 3.55 1.77
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

25.69 28.65 35.54 7.29 2.83

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 20.62 | 18.86 | 40.50 16.45 3.57

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 17.18 | 26.83 | 34.89 17.21 3.89
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 2521 | 2057 | 41.35 10.07 2.80
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2536 | 23.18| 4275 774 0.97
credits to the courses?
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Analysis Report

4041 35.385.36
30.09 30.36

21.08 1695
a 20
0.00
-

40.03

42.45

25.3¢6.87
8.78
4 58 I 3.554 77

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability frelevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence How do you rate the sequence

the courses that you have
studied?

to real life situations concepts, knowledge and of the Courses that you have
(Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

m Excellent mVeryGood mGood mAverage mPoor

of the units in the Course?
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Analysis Report

40.50 41.35

34.89 I

26.83 25.21
20.62 g gg 20.57

16.45 17.18 17.21

10.07
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How do you rate the offering of How do you rate the relevance How do you rate the percentage How do you rate the
the electives in terms of their of the Text Books and reference of courses having LAB experiments in relation to the

relevance to the specialization
streams?

books to the Courses? components? real life applications?

M Excellent W VeryGood M Good ™ Average M Poor

42.75

25.363 13
7.74
07

How do you rate the allocation
of the credits to the courses?



FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 36.78 | 3276 | 30.46 0.00 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 4236 | 40.37 | 13.15 4.12 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 38.63 | 50.84 | 10.53 0.00 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3684 | 2532 | 3226 553 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 4236 | 4079 16.85 0.00 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 35.33 40.18 24.49 0.00 0.00
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 34.64 | 3258 | 2645 6.33 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 55.25 23.89 | 20.86 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | I have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 4321 | 4637 553 4.89 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 3282 | 3884| 1865 735 2.34
conducive to teaching and research
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Analysis Report
50.84
42.3 42.3
36.7§ %0.37 38.63 36.84 @0.79
2.780 46 32.26
25.32
16.85
13.15 10.53
4.12 5.58
0.00 0.00 . 0.00 g 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
Syllabus is suitable to the Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the  The courses [ syllabus has good The course / program of studies
course syllabi are well defined and balance between theoryand  carries sufficient number of
clear to teachers and students application optional papers

M Excellent M Very Good M Good Average M Poor
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40.18
35.33

24.49
0.000.00

The books prescribed / listed as
reference materialsare
relevant, updated and
appropriate

55.25

34.6%3 53

26.45
6.33
0.00

23.89 g6

I I 0.000.00

Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose,

conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategies of

proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus

the syllabus

M Excellent W Very Good M Good

Average

43.211%-37

0.00
|

| have the freedom to adopt

teaching such as seminar
presentations, group
discussions and learner’s
participations

N Poor

38.84
32.82

18.65

7.35
2.34
—

The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research




EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 3438 | 3546 | 15.25 8.36 6.55
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 40.65 | 2543 | 20.85 13.07 0.00
3 Fulfilment of needs 44.65 40.36 12.69 2.30 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 5106 | 3024 | 1005 3.65 0.00
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 40.78 | 20.06 | 32.36 6.80 0.00
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 3683 | 2621 | 1658 16.20 4.18
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2558 | 34.18 | 30.75 9.49 | 0.00
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 57.00 | 21.89 | 13.56 7.55 0.00
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 1685 | 4237 1078 0.00 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 46.11| 43.37| 10.52 0.00 0.00
Students for starting their ventures
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20.85
15.25 13.07
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l 0.00
Adequacy of the Core Courses Practical Content in the
Curriculum

m Excellent

Analysis Report

12.69 Lo, 058 .
2.30 >3%0.00 . 0.00

Fulfilment of needs

mVery Good mGood mAverage

51.06

40.78

30.24

6.80

- 0.00

Clear idea about the purpose of Curriculum proved useful at

the Course workplace
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16.586.20
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Analysis Report

57.00

46'8?42_37 46'1113.37

34'1%0.75
25.58 21.89
13.56
9.49 7.55
0.00 . 0.00

10.78

. 0.00 0.00

10.52

. 0.00 0.00

Was the Curriculum followed by Was the Curriculum helpsat ~ Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps at Was the Curriculum helps in

the Employee relevant to
Employability

improving Students improving Students improving Students building Entrepreneurial
performance with respectto  performance with respectto  performance with respect to motives which helps the
general communication their planning and organization developing practical solutions Students for starting their
skills to work place problems ventures

M Excellent ®WVery Good M Good Average M Poor




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 3307 | 30.13| 33.74 3.06 0.00
that you have studied? )
2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 3764 | 2356| 3245 6.35 0.00
life situations (Employability)
3 | Learning value in terms of skills,
concepts, knowledge and analytical 21.77| 38.44 ) 33.28 6.51 | 0.00
abilities
4 | How do you rate the sequence of the
Courses that you have studied in the 34131 3333 2815 4.39 0.00
previous semester?
5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 26.13 | 31.33| 36.15 6.39 0.00
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the
electives in terms of their relevance to 24.25| 4848 | 18.18 3.03 6.06
the specialization streams?
7 | How do you rate the relevance of the
Text Books and reference books to the 3533 | 21.65| 3531 7.71 0.00
Courses?
8 | How do you rate the percentage of 2448 | 2375 | 4074 11.03 0.00
courses having LAB components?
9 | How do you rate the experiments in 2482 | 3126 | 40.90 3.02 0.00
relation to the real-life applications?
10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2554 | 3031| 3888 527 0.00
credits to the courses?
““*;.'L:"U}’“%/
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Was the syllabus relevant Was the syllabus updated Was the course content
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3533 35.31 40.74 40.90 530 333 .88
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8.18
.06
. 3.0 0 00 3.02) 99
[ |
Have you learnt any skills Does the syllabus create How do you rate the How do you rate the How do you rate the
in the due course of your  any interest to pursue courses that you have learning experience in courses that you have
study? post-graduation/research learnt suiting the terms of their relevance to leant in relation to your
in the particular topic? requirements of the the real life applications? current job?

Industry?

M Excellent WVeryGood N Good © Average HPoor




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 19.15 27.86 42.04 7.96 2.99
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.92 | 25.87 | 40.30 14.18 3.73
3 | Was the course content delivery 14.93 | 28.61| 4055 12.19 3.73

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 15.17 | 23.88 | 44.28 12.69 3.98
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 13.18 | 25.62 | 41.04 14.93 5.22
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 124.18 | 26.87 | 4055 13.68 4.73
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 1642 2562 4080 13.18) 3.38
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 1517 | 27.61 | 40.55 13.43 3.23
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 13.68 | 27.11 | 41.04 13.93 4.23
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 13.43 | 2537 | 4055 16.42 4.23

have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:

‘ N .'S}U}W

__REGISTRAR (<
(=%




50

45

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

42.04

27.86

19.15

7.96

2.99

Was the syllabus relevant to
your course?

Alumni feedback on curriculum, 2022-23

40.3

25.87

15.92

14.18

I 3.73
]

Was the syllabus updated
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Analysis Report
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 20.00% | 26-67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 0.00%
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 26.67% | 33.33% | 20.00% | 13.33% | 6.67%
3 Fulfilment of needs 13.33% | 33.33% | 40.00% 13.33% | 0.00%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 13.33% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 33.33% | 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 20.00% | 26.67% | 26.67% | 20.00% | 6.67%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 26.67% | 6.67%
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 13.33% | 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 0.00%
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 26.67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 20.00% | 0.00%
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
33.33% | 33.33% | 13.33% 20.00% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 31.25| 50.00 | 12.50 6.25 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3438 | 46.88 9.38 9.38 0.00

between theory and application

5 | The course / program of studies carries 31.25 | 40.63| 25.00 3.13 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 34.38 | 50.00 | 12.50 3.13 0.00
appropriate

7 Tests and examinations are conducted

well in time with proper coverage of all 28.13 | 53.13 9.38 6.25 3.13

units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,

suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40.63 34.38 15.63 3.13 6.25

syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 46.88 | 37.50% 9.38 6.25 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 28.13 | 37.50% | 12.50 12.50 9.38
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Analysis Report
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Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the syllabi The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies
are well defined and clear to balance between theory and carries sufficient number of

teachers and students application optional papers
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60

50

40

30

20

10

Faculties feedback on curriculum, 2022-23

Analysis Report
53.13
50
46.88
40.63
34.38 34.38
28.13
15.63
12.5
9.38 9.38
6.25 6.25 6.25
3.13 I 3.13 3.13
0 7.509 . 0
[ | [ | | o
The books prescribed / listed as  Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt new
reference materials are relevant, conducted well in time with  modify, suggest and incorporate techniques/strategies of
updated and appropriate proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 12.38 | 23.27 | 49.50 9.90 4.95
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 10.89 | 19.31 | 44.55 19.80 5.45
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 10.40 | 22.77 | 47.52 14.36 4.95
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 10.89 | 20.30 | 50.50 14.85 3.47

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 11.39 | 18.81 | 49.50 16.83 3.47
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 891 | 16.34| 50.50 17.33 6.93

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 8.91 | 18.81| 48.51 18.32 5.45
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 11.39 | 19.80 | 47.52 13.86 7.43
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 7.43 | 19.80 | 51.98 15.84 4.95
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 9.90 | 18.81 | 53.47 11.88 5.94

credits to the courses?
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1238 9.9 10.89 10.4 10.89 11.39
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How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence of How do you rate the sequence of

49.5

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and the Courses that you have the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

HExcellent MW VeryGood M Good ®MAverage M Poor
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Programme: MBA

Course: Business Analytics Department: School of Management
SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

% Good % % %
%
1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 36.89 37.76 | 21.50 3.85 0.00

that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 3398 | 3241!| 20.09 8.41 511
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills,

concepts, knowledge and analytical 3545 | 2536 | 32.65 6.54 0.00

abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the

Courses that you have studied in the 36.25| 21.36| 26.47 12.20 3.72

previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 2365 | 32.85| 3565 7.85 0.00
units in the Course?

6 | How do you rate the offering of the

electives in terms of their relevance to 30.42 | 2856 | 3053 8.35 2.14

the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the

Text Books and reference books to the 22.54 | 3565 21.75 12.54 7.52

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 2774 | 27141 3065 14.47 0.00
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 3013 | 1854 | 3566 14.54 113
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 2065 | 3545| 2836 10.42

credits to the courses? l
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Analysis Report
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7.52
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H Excellent ®Very Good B Good M Average

35.66
30.13

18.54
14.54
I 1.13

How do you rate the
experiments in relation to the
real life applications?

N Poor

35.45

28.36
10.42
5.12

How do you rate the allocation
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Syllabus is suitable to the course 3023 | 3245| 30.52 6.80 0.00
2 | Syllabus is need based 2356 | 4485 | 21.85 9.74 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 3536 | 29.65| 2047 10.93 | 3.5
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 2587 | 3565| 29.96 8.52 0.00
between theory and application
5 | The course / program of studies carries 3026 | 32.45| 3084 6.45 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers
6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 30.52 | 38541 17.45 8.65 4.84
appropriate
7 | Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all 30.25 | 40.21 | 18.68 10.86 0.00
units in the syllabus
8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest and incorporate new topics in the 31.56 | 42.48 25.96 0.00 0.00
syllabus
9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 3256 | 36.75| 2075 9.94 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations
10 | The environment in the department is 2085 | 3465| 2450 0.00 0.00
conducive to teaching and research
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8.65 4.84
|

The books prescribed / listed as
reference materials are
relevant, updated and
appropriate

40.21 42.48
30.25 31.56

18.68
10.86
l 0.00

32.56°7°

25.96
20.75
9.94
0.000.00 0.00

Tests and examinations are | have the freedom to propose, | have the freedom to adopt

conducted well in time with modify, suggest and incorporate new techniques/strategies of

proper coverage of all units in new topics in the syllabus teaching such as seminar

the syllabus

M Excellent ®Very Good M Good

presentations, group
discussions and learner’s
participations

Average M Poor

40.85
34.65

24.50
I 0.000.00

The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research



EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
% Good % % %
%
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 3065 | 3975| 29.60 0.00 0.00
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 3448 | 32.05| 23.33 10.14 0.00
3 | Fulfilment of needs 33.79 | 2333 | 35.79 7.09 0.00
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 3378 | 2261 | 3461 4.50 4.50
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 2250 | 25.65| 28.55 23.30 0.00
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 3499 | 3756| 22.66 4.79 0.00
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 34.48 | 37.74 | 20.75 7.03 | 0.00
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 3431 2333 3465 7.71 0.00
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 2014 | 3379 | 1955 6.52 0.00
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
Entrepreneurial motives which helps the 37.05| 3139 2813 2.74 0.69
Students for starting their ventures
g
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Was the Curriculum followed by the  Was the Curriculum helps at improving Was the Curriculum helps at improving Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Employee relevant to Employability  Students performance with respectto Students performance with respect to  Students performance with respect to
general communication their planning and organization skills developing practical solutions to work
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 19.15 27.86 42.04 7.96 2.99
2 | Was the syllabus updated enough? 15.92 | 25.87 | 40.30 14.18 3.73
3 | Was the course content delivery 14.93 | 28.61| 4055 12.19 3.73

interesting?

4 | Did the course curriculum intellectually 15.17 | 23.88 | 44.28 12.69 3.98
stimulate you?

5 | Was the course curriculum fulfilling your 13.18 | 25.62 | 41.04 14.93 5.22
expectations?

6 | Have you learnt any skills in the due 124.18 | 26.87 | 4055 13.68 4.73
course of your study?

7 | Does the syllabus create any interest to
pursue post-graduation/research in the 1642 2562 4080 13.18) 3.38
particular topic?

8 | How do you rate the courses that you
have learnt suiting the requirements of 1517 | 27.61 | 40.55 13.43 3.23
the Industry?

9 How do you rate the learning experience
in terms of their relevance to the real life 13.68 | 27.11 | 41.04 13.93 4.23
applications?

10 | How do you rate the courses that you 13.43 | 2537 | 4055 16.42 4.23

have leant in relation to your current job?

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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applications?

M Very Good ™ Good ® Average M Poor
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25.37
16.42
13.43
I I 4.23

How do you rate the courses

that you have leant in relation to

your current job?



EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

SI. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
1 | Adequacy of the Core Courses 20.00% | 26-67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 0.00%
2 Practical Content in the Curriculum 26.67% | 33.33% | 20.00% | 13.33% | 6.67%
3 Fulfilment of needs 13.33% | 33.33% | 40.00% 13.33% | 0.00%
4 | Clear idea about the purpose of the 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 13.33% | 0.00%
Course
5 | Curriculum proved useful at workplace 33.33% | 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 0.00%
6 | Was the Curriculum followed by the 20.00% | 26.67% | 26.67% | 20.00% | 6.67%
Employee relevant to Employability
7 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 20.00% | 33.33% | 13.33% | 26.67% | 6.67%
general communication
8 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 13.33% | 26.67% | 33.33% | 26.67% | 0.00%
their planning and organization skills
9 | Was the Curriculum helps at improving
Students performance with respect to 26.67% | 40.00% | 13.33% | 20.00% | 0.00%
developing practical solutions to work
place problems
10 | Was the Curriculum helps in building
33.33% | 33.33% | 13.33% 20.00% | 0.00%

Entrepreneurial motives which helps the
Students for starting their ventures
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FACULTIES FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Department: School of Management

Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor
Good
Syllabus is suitable to the course 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based 28.13 | 46.88 | 25.00 0.00 0.00
3 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well
defined and clear to teachers and 31.25| 50.00 | 12.50 6.25 | 0.00
students
4 | The courses / syllabus has good balance 3438 | 46.88 9.38 9.38 0.00

between theory and application

5 | The course / program of studies carries 31.25 | 40.63| 25.00 3.13 0.00
sufficient number of optional papers

6 | The books prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and 34.38 | 50.00 | 12.50 3.13 0.00
appropriate

7 Tests and examinations are conducted

well in time with proper coverage of all 28.13 | 53.13 9.38 6.25 3.13

units in the syllabus

8 | I have the freedom to propose, modify,

suggest and incorporate new topics in the 40.63 34.38 15.63 3.13 6.25

syllabus

9 | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as 46.88 | 37.50% 9.38 6.25 0.00
seminar presentations, group discussions
and learner’s participations

10 | The environment in the department is 28.13 | 37.50% | 12.50 12.50 9.38
conducive to teaching and research

Any Suggestions / inputs regarding Curriculum:
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Analysis Report

50
46.88 46.88

40.63
34.38
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6.25
0 0 . 0 0 0
[ |
Syllabus is need based Aims and objectives of the syllabi The courses / syllabus has good The course / program of studies
are well defined and clear to balance between theory and carries sufficient number of

teachers and students application optional papers

M Excellent ®Very Good ™ Good = Average M Poor
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The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research




STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2022-23

Course: MBA Department: School of Management
Sl. Questions 5 4 3 2 1
No. Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

Good

1 How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 12.38 | 23.27 | 49.50 9.90 4.95
that you have studied?

2 | Course Applicability /relevance to real 10.89 | 19.31 | 44.55 19.80 5.45
life situations (Employability)

3 | Learning value in terms of skills, 10.40 | 22.77 | 47.52 14.36 4.95
concepts, knowledge and analytical
abilities

4 | How do you rate the sequence of the 10.89 | 20.30 | 50.50 14.85 3.47

Courses that you have studied in the
previous semester?

5 | How do you rate the sequence of the 11.39 | 18.81 | 49.50 16.83 3.47
units in the Course?
6 | How do you rate the offering of the 891 | 16.34| 50.50 17.33 6.93

electives in terms of their relevance to
the specialization streams?

7 | How do you rate the relevance of the 8.91 | 18.81| 48.51 18.32 5.45
Text Books and reference books to the

Courses?

8 | How do you rate the percentage of 11.39 | 19.80 | 47.52 13.86 7.43
courses having LAB components?

9 | How do you rate the experiments in 7.43 | 19.80 | 51.98 15.84 4.95
relation to the real life applications?

10 | How do you rate the allocation of the 9.90 | 18.81 | 53.47 11.88 5.94

credits to the courses?
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1238 9.9 10.89 10.4 10.89 11.39
5.45

How do you rate the syllabus of Course Applicability /relevance Learning value in terms of skills, How do you rate the sequence of How do you rate the sequence of

49.5

the courses that you have to real life situations concepts, knowledge and the Courses that you have the units in the Course?
studied? (Employability) analytical abilities studied in the previous
semester?

HExcellent MW VeryGood M Good ®MAverage M Poor
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